#### 504108271 11/22/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4154940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZENGLIANG YU	06/21/2016
CHENGZAN WANG	06/21/2016
XUEXIU LI	06/21/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS (SHANGHAI) CO. LTD.		
Street Address:	SECTIONS F AND G LEVEL 1 BUILDING 15. NO. 999, YINGLUN ROAD, PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE		
City:	SHANGHAI		
State/Country:	CHINA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15007100

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

inteas@faegrebd.com Email:

FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700** 

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TYCCN-0010-01-US-E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM RICHARDSON
SIGNATURE:	/KIM RICHRDSON/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20161122\_TYCCN-0010-01-US\_SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=20161122 TYCCN-0010-01-US SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=20161122\_TYCCN-0010-01-US\_SignedAssignment#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 040405 FRAME: 0337** 504108271

Attorney Docket No.; TYCCN-0010-01-US-e

#### ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERNS

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Name(s) Zengliang Yu, Chengzan Wang, and Xuexiu Li of Inventor(s) maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled: Title of TERMINAL ASSEMBLY WITH CABLE AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY Application Application for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 26, 2016, as Information Application Serial Number 15/007,100 : the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over in equal measure to the following Assignees: Name of Assignee Tyco Electronics (Shanghai) Co. Ltd. Address of Sections F and G Level 1 Building 15, No. 999 Yinglun Road, Pilot Free Trade Zone principal place of Shanghai, China business Insert State of Incorporation a corporation of Not applicable (if applicable)

(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignees for their own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them full this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Page 1 of 3

US.104252413.01

or "Not Applicable"

US - United States

18 Possul 20-May-2016 Our Bolf P178-MOUS,611 Climit Rolf, 148-02036

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERNS

Attorney Docket No.: TYCCH-C010-01-418-6

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The understand expects to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assigness, may be accessory or desirable to secure the great of Letters Petant to Assigness or their nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assigness may desire to have such inventions, or may of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assigness and to vest and confirm in Assigness or their nominees the full and complete legal and equivable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications) or any division or continuing or relesse applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assigness, as Assigness of the entire interest, and history coverants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest berein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict berewith.

The undersigned issestly grout(s) the stremey of record the power to lasert on this Assignment any further identification which may be useessary or desirable in order to comply with the inter of the United States Petent and Trademork Office for recordation of this document,

this 2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this as	signment at months and a second secon
Outside the USA: Jeth Vi Winceses ere Wincese required when acknowledgment Reich Hart before a Metary Witness Public is not fessible.	
this day of 2016.	ssignment et

Page 2 of 3

Chengran Wang

Inventor (Printed Name)

US 1042534f3.61

Owiside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment...

before a Notary

Public is not fessible.

U3 -- United States

IP Portat 29-Mar-2816 Our Rof: P179480,US,01 Client Rof: HE-02056

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERNS

Attorney Docket No.: TYCCN-0010-01-US-e

this 21 M WITNES	ss whereor,	have executed thi	s assignment at	
Outside the USA:	Jesse Witness Reich Witness	Li Zhaney	Nextu El Inventor (Signature) Xuextu El Inventor (Printed Name)	

Page 3 of 3

US.104252413.01

**RECORDED: 11/22/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 040405 FRAME: 0340